L0000103105

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(Addiess)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
(Boodmont Hamber)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
· OFFICE
I CHILES

Office Use Only

NOV - 42008

EXAMINER



000137349420

11/03/08--01067--006 **125.00

08 NOV -3 AM 8: 29
SECRETARY OF STATE
ALLAHASSET FLORION

Law Offices of **JOHN M. BERNAZZOLI**

2734 Polk Street, Suite H Hollywood, Florida 33020 Telephone: (954) 923-9700 Facsimile: (954) 923-8402

October 30, 2008

VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS

Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

Re: Lemm Holdings, L.L.C.

Dear Sirs:

Enclosed please find the original and a copy of the Articles of Organization for Lemm Holdings, L.L.C., a Florida Limited Liability Company.

Also enclosed is a check in the amount of \$125.00 for the filing fee.

Please file and return same to this office.

Very spectfully yours,

JOHN M. BERNAZZOLI, ESQ.

JMB:nbs Enclosures

- COVER LETTER

TO:	Registration Division of C		
SUBJE	CCT:	LEMM HOLDINGS	, L.L.C.
	<u></u>	(Name of Lim	ted Liability Company)
The end	closed Articles	of Organization and fee(s) are	submitted for filing.
Please	return all corres	pondence concerning this ma	tter to the following:
		John M. Be	rnazzoli, Esq.
			(Name of Person)
,			(Firm/Company)
		2734 Polk	Street, Suite H
			(Address)
		Hollywood,	FL 33020
		(C	ity/State and Zip Code)
For fur	ther information	concerning this matter, pleas	se call:
		ernazzoli	at (954)923-9700
	(Nam	e of Person)	(Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)
Enclos	ed is a check t	for the following amount:	
x\\$125.	00 Filing Fee	\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	S155.00 Filing Fee & S160.00 Filing Fee, Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed) Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
		Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	Street/Courier Address Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability Compa	ny is:
LEMM HOLDINGS, L.	.L.C.
(Must end with the words "Limited	d Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of	the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
2030 S. Ocean Drive Apartment No: 1208	2030 S. Ocean Drive Apartment No: 1208
Hallandale Beach FT. 33000	Hallandalo Boach Et 22000

ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:

(The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another business entity with an active Florida registration.)

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

Tom Rafael
Name
1824 N.W. 108th Avenue
 Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)
Plantation, FL 33322
City, State, and Zip

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)
Page 1 of 2

OB NOV -3 AM 8: 29

ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Mana	aging	Mem	ber(S)
--------------------------------	-------	-----	------	---	---

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

<u>Title:</u> "MGR" = Mana		Name and Address:	
"MGRM" = Ma	naging Member		
MGRM		Morris Sabo	
		2030 S. Ocean Drive, Apt. No: Hallandale, Beach, FL 33009	1208
···			APER Elizare and Artificia
			
	•		
(Use attachment	if necessary)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
RTICLE V: Effective an effective date is list	date, if other than the dated, the date must be s	ate of filing: (O specific and cannot be more than five busi	PTIONAL) iness days prior
TICLE V: Effective an effective date is list	e date, if other than the dated, the date must be state of filing.)	ate of filing: (O specific and cannot be more than five busi	PTIONAL) iness days prior
TICLE V: Effective an effective date is list or 90 days after the d	date, if other than the dasted, the date must be state of filing.)	ate of filing: (O specific and cannot be more than five busings.	PTIONAL) iness days prior
RTICLE V: Effective an effective date is list or 90 days after the d	date, if other than the dasted, the date must be slate of filing.) GNATURE: Signature of a member of the control of the cont	or an authorized representative of a member. on 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution tes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury	PTIONAL) iness days prior
RTICLE V: Effective f an effective date is list or 90 days after the d	Signature of a member of this document constitutat the facts stated her	or an authorized representative of a member. on 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution tes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury	PTIONAL) iness days prior
RTICLE V: Effective an effective date is lis or 90 days after the d	date, if other than the dested, the date must be state of filing.) GNATURE: Signature of a member of this document constitut that the facts stated her	or an authorized representative of a member. on 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution tes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury ein are true.)	PTIONAL) iness days prior SECRE TALLAH

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)